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No COUNTRY
1
 SURNAME NAME FUNCTION DEPARTMENT ORGANIZATION PHONE FAX EMAIL 

1 Australia Komidar Peter Director Cetacean Policy 

Section 

Department of 

Sustainability, 

Environment, Water, 

Population and 

Communities 

(61) 2 

6274 

1418 

(61) 2 

6274 

1666  

peter.komidar@environment.gov.au 

2 Cook Islands Brider Joseph Manager Island Futures Cook Islands National 

Environment Service  

(+682) 

21256 

(+682) 

22256 

joseph@environment.org.ck  

3 Federated 

States of 

Micronesia 

Martin Valentin DAS Marine Resources 

Unit 

FSM Department of 

Resources & 

Development. 

(691) 

3305133 / 

2620 

/2646 

(691) 

3205854 

fsmmrd@mail.fm 

4 Fiji         

5 France Bigan Martine Chargée de 

mission 

espèces 

marines 

Direction de l'eau et 

de la biodiversité 

Ministère de l'écologie, 

du développement 

durable, du transport et 

du logement 

(33 1) 

4081 

3209 

(33 1) 

40817187 

Martine.Bigan@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr 

 

5a French 

Polynesia 

        

5b New 

Caledonia 

        

5c Wallis and 

Futuna 

        

6 Kiribati         

7 Marshall 

Islands 

        

8 Nauru         

9 New Zealand         

10 Niue         

11 Palau         

12 Papua New 

Guinea 

        

13 Pitcairn 

Islands (UK) 

        

14 Samoa         

                                                           
1 
Signatories indicated in bold. 
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15 Solomon 

Islands 

Masolo Tia Deputy 

Director 

Environment and 

Conservation 

Division 

Ministry of 

Environment, Climate 

Change and Disaster 

Management 

(+677) 

23031 / 

23032 

(+677) 

28054 

masolot@gmail.com  

16 Tokelau         

17 Tonga Palaki 'Asipeli Chief 

Executive 

Officer 

Ministry of Lands, 

Environment, 

Climate Change and 

Natural Resources 

Ministry of Lands, 

Environment, Climate 

Change and Natural 

Resources 

(+676) 

23210 

(+676) 

23216 

apalaki@gmail.com  

18 Tuvalu Latasi Pepetua Acting 

Director  

Environment Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs, Trade, 

Tourism, Environment 

and Labour 

(688) 

20117 

- pepetua@gmail.com 

19 United States 

of America 

        

19a American 

Samoa 

        

19b Guam         

19c Northern 

Mariana 

Islands 

        

20 Vanuatu         
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